

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 1097811

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 33640	כ		API No. 15 - 15-207-28030-00-00				
Name: Haas Petroleum, Ll	. ^		Spot Description:				
Address 1: 11551 ASH ST., ST			W2_NW_NE_SW_Sec35_Twp23_SR14 Fast West				
Address 2:			2310 Feet from North / South Line of Section				
City: LEAWOOD S		1		East / West Line of Section			
Contact Person: Mark Haas			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outs	side Section Corner:			
Phone: (913) 499-8373			NE NW SE	[]sw			
CONTRACTOR: License # 335			County: Woodson				
Claus Deilling III C			Lease Name: Massey	Well #:			
			Field Name:				
Purchaser:			Producing Formation: Mississippian				
Designate Type of Completion:			Elevation: Ground: 1138				
3 7,	e-Entry		Total Depth: 1714 Plug Back Tota	•			
7.11.00			Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Ceme				
✓ Oil WSW	SWD	[_ˈ SIOW SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used				
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG	ENHR GSW	Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		Li Tettip. Abd.					
Cathodic Other (Co	ore. Expl., etc.);		If Alternate II completion, cement circul				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			feet depth to: w				
Operator:							
Well Name:			Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Plan)	5(1)			
Original Comp. Date:			i '				
Deepening Re-pe		ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 0 ppm				
	Conv. to	***************************************	Dewatering method used: Evaporate	Pd			
Plug Back:	******		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsi	ite:			
Commingled			Operator Name:				
Dual Completion	Permit #:		Lease Name:				
SWD	Permit #:		QuarterSecTwp				
ENHR	Permit #:	was a second sec	County: Per				
GSW			County: Peri	MIR #1			
	/2012	05/01/2012	1				
Spud Date or Date R Recompletion Date	eached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date					

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

	KCC Office Use ONLY
	tter of Confidentiality Received hte: 10/17/2012
	onfidential Release Date:
	ireline Log Received
G	eologist Report Received
	C Distribution ☐ I ☑ III Approved by: MAOMI JAMES Date: 10/25/2012

Side Two



Operator Name: Haas	Lease Name: Massey Well #: 1-HP								
Sec. 35 Twp.23	S. R. 14	✓ East West	County: Woodson						
ime tool onen and clos	sed, flowing and shut s if gas to surface te	d base of formations pend i-in pressures, whether sh st, along with final chart(s well site report.	nut-in press	sure read	hed static leve	el, hydrostatic press	sures, bottom h	nole tempe	rature, fluid
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	heels)	Yes 📝 No		Lo	og Formal	tion (Top), Depth ar			ample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically (If no, Submit Copy)				Nam	е		Тор	В	atum
			N/A						
ist All E. Logs Run:									
Gamma Ray				.]					
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD	✓ Ne urface, inte		luction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
Surface	12.2500	8.6250	17		40	Class A	40		
Longstring	6.7500	4.5000	9.5		1708	Poz Mix	145	60/40	
			<u> </u>						
	<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL	L CEMENTI	ING / SQ	UEEZE RECO				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom -	Type of Cement	# Sack	s Used		Type and	Percent Additive		
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe			Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Ceme (Amount and Kind of M		ord	Depth
13	1620.0 to 1624.0)							
13	1626.0 to 1630.0								
7	1633.0 to 1635.0	<u> </u>	·····	····					
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer /	At:	Liner Run:	Yes L	lo		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or E	NHR. Producing Me	thod:	ing [Gas Lift [Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wa	oter	Bbis.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITI	ION OF GAS:	["] Ones Unio	METHOD O	Dual	ly Comp.	Commingled	PRODUC	TION INTER	IVAL:
1 1	ubmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)		(Submi	r ACO-5)	(Submit ACO-4)			

TO MORGAN - WELL INVENTORY 5/0/L12 DATE ENTERED ON WELL INVENTORY 5/21/12 MLH

Skyy Drilling, L.L.C.
Park Place – Becker Building
11551 Ash Street, Suite # 205
Leawood, Kansas 66221
Office (913) 499-8373
Fax (913) 766-1310

May 21, 2012

Company:

Haas Petroleum, LLC

11551 Ash Street, # 205 Leawood, Kansas 66211

Lease:

Massey - Well # 1 HP

County:

Woodson

Spot:

NW-NE-SW Sec 35, Twp23, SR 14 E

Spud Date:

April 26, 2012

API:

15-207-28030-00-00

TD:

1714'

4/26/12:

Move in rig #3. Rigged up, dig pits. Drilled rat hole. Spud 12 ¼ surface hole. Drilled from 0' to 43' TD. At TD cir hole clean. Trip out 12 ¼ bit. Rigged and ran 40' of 8 5/8 casing. Rigged up cementers and cemented —

3 hours

4/27/12:

Start up. Nipple up. Trip in hoe with 6 ¾ bit. Drilled out approx. 5' cement. Drilled from 43' to 908'. Cir hole clean. Trip out hole, shut

down for weekend.

4/30/12:

Start up. Trip back in hole and drilled from 908' to 1680'. CFS 1615' 1627'. Lost cir @ 1010', mix mud for 3 hours. 1680 water pump out of

rig - trip back to collars.

5/1/12:

Repair rig motor. Trip back in hole. Drilled from 1680' to 1714' TD. At

TD cir hole clean, mix mud for log and log hole. Rig out loggers. Laydown drill pipe and collars. Rig and ran 1714' of 4 ½ casing. Rig

cementers and cemented - 8 hours

Total Footage 1714' @ \$13.00 Per Foot Total Rig Time 11 Hours @ \$250.00 Per Hour Total Dozer Time 7 Hours @ \$100.00 Per Hour TOTAL DUE: \$22,282.00 \$ 2,750.00

\$ 700.00

\$25,7332.00

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATO CONSIGNATION

OCT 01 1012



1 ENTERED

TICKET NUMBER	34569
LOCATION EUGLA	
FOREMAN RICK /	d.C.cd

PO Box 864, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

	9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMEN					ENT AP14 15-207-28030					
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY			
4/27/12	3451	Masse	4 1-HP		35	235	148	Woodson			
CUSTOMER	lose 0. 1.1		-	SKAY	出版規模等等	A Dalmaran	建制产品 自己	\$100 ME			
MAILING ADDR	lgas Petroleu	in ccc			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER			
	51 Ash St.	a h 240		Arig	520	John	ļ <u> </u>	 			
CITY	31 1130 310	STATE	ZIP CODE	┨ ├-	667	Chris B.		 			
len	Nood_	243	64211	-		<u> </u>		 			
JOB TYPE_5		HOLE SIZE_	1214"	_ HOLE DEPTH	40'		(25)				
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE		_ NOLE DEP I N _ TUBING	70	CASING SIZE &		<u></u>			
SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL	96 00	WATER gal/sk_i	1. 5	OF115121	OTHER				
		DISPLACEMEN		MIX PSI	<u> </u>	CEMENT LEFT I	CASING				
REMARKS: 5	afety mercin	er Res	A 95/6"	Idana Re		RATE					
Mx 4	a ses cla	s A con	1.7 . 1 7	To Carre -	200 D	Elas L/ +	<u>rest Na+€.</u>				
Bhis fre	sh vate.	Shirt casio	s is the	and comet	2 /a ger e	13 / 991.	Splace L	1			
		71 D	9 11 12/3	LENGS E	<u> Chyma n</u>	SUMAGE,	ob Complete.	Kig das.			
			- · · · -								
						·					
			· 7/2	ax /a"							
						·	 				
ACCOUNT	QUANITY	or UNITS	DE	SCRIPTION of SE	RVICES or PR	DDUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
54613	/		PUMP CHARG	E			825.00	825,00			
5406	45		MILEAGE				4.00	180.00			
			<u> </u>				_				
11045	40 3	K#	cless A	Cement			14.95	598.00			
1102	75 8		290 Cace 2	<u> </u>			.24	55.50			
11188	75*		220 901				.21	15.75			
						10 h					
5407			ten mileng	· bulk trk K	HECEP LINSAS CORPORATI	ON COMMISSION	m/c	350.00			
					^^	L-0010					
			<u> </u>		0¢1 0 3	2012					
					CONSERVATI	ON DIVISION					
`_					WICHI	IA, KS					
								_			
							Subtota/	2024.25			
1n 3737		<u></u>					SALES TAX	4830			
		,		<i>७</i> ५ <i>०</i> २	<i>ነ</i> ጋ!		ESTIMATED				
ITUODITTION	John Fraz	rica .		FITI E	•		TOTAL	<u> 2013.10</u>			

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form





TICKET NU	MBER	34623
LOCATION	•	
FOREMAN	Stew	Contas

TOTAL

57/6.31

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210	or 800-467-8676	}		CEMENT	T APT	15-207-28	30	
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NA	ME & NUME	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
5-3:12	3451	Massey =	1-148		35	235	14E	Loodson
CUSTOMER					27.6			Section of the section
Hous	Petraleu	mlle] [TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDR	RESS	-			485	AlanM		
11551	Ash ST	554.205		1	515	Calin		
CITY	···	STATE ZIF	CODE] [479	€ Marale		
Leawor	ers0	K5 1	6211	<u> </u>	637	Chris B.		
JOB TYPE LO	nesicin o	HOLE SIZE	314	HOLE DEPTH	1714'	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT 4/6	9.3*
		DRILL PIPE		_TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIG	HT <u>/3.44 /3.</u> 0	SLURRY VOL		WATER gal/si	k	CEMENT LEFT In	CASING	
DISPLACEMEN	NT 276625_	SLURRY VOL	31 800 0 P	MIX PEI PIL	-1300 F	RATE		
REMARKS: 5	afzy Alei	ing: Rig ly	70 4	& Casina	Break	circulation.	W Johls	Fresh
Lesatec.	XX1x 145	sks boly	POZA	mix Cen	nent WE	52 Gel 2 1/2	#Ohenase	DE136
Tost in	WITH Kost	cs Thicks	et Cem	en5 11/5	# 161-Se	al AT 13.0	1 / 105	hout
		eleuse Pla						
Permoin	o Prassu	re Stoot.	Buma	Plus 1	300 F	ZNOIT ZM	in Re	lease
		held. Di						
		re Rix do						
								
				Chank	Vac			
					,			

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5491	/	PUMP CHARGE	103000	1030,00
5406	45	MILEAGE	4.00	180.00
1131	146 sks	LOVE DOZMIX CEMENSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	N 1916	1819.75
1118B	990*	Fel 8% OCT AT 2010	-21	207.90
11071	72*	2 Phenoseul	1.29	92.88
·		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, RS		
11264	50sks	Thick Set Cement	19.20	960.00
HOA	250 1	Rol-Sea! 6 12 pa/sk	.46	115.00
5407		Jon milege Bulktrucks	350,00	700.00
4404		45 Top Rubber Plug	45.00	45,00
55020	3hrs	80bbl Vacuum Track	80.00	270.00
1123	7000 sallers	Citylatur	16.50/000	49.50
	-		SubTotal	5470.03
		249540 23%	SALES TAX	240,18

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

Haas Petroleum, LLC

11551 Ash St., # 205 Leawood, Kansas 66211 (913) 499-8373 – Office (913) 766-1310 - Fax

TWO YEAR CONFIDENTIALITY

May 21, 2012

ACO - 1

MASSEY – WELL # 1 HP Sec 35, Twp 23, Rge 14 E Woodson County

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully,

Haas Petroleum, LLC

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 01 2012

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License # 33640	API No. 15 - 207-28030-00-00
Name: Haas Petroleum, LLC	Spot Description:
Address 1: 11551 Ash Street, # 205	W2_NW_NE_SW Sec. 35 Twp. 23 S. R. 14 MEast West
Address 2:	2,310 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Leawood State: KS Zip: 66211 +	3,700 Feet from 🗹 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Control Person: Mark Haas	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 499-8373 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COM	
CONTRACTOR: 11 # 33557	L G Woodson
Name: Skyy Drilling, LLC OCT 01 20	Lease Name: Massey Well #: 1 HP
Wellsite Geologist: GGR, Inc. CONSERVATION D	
Purchaser: Plains Marketing, LP WICHITA, K	Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1138 Kelly Bushing:
✓ New Well	Total Depth: 1714 Plug Back Total Depth:
[7] Oil ☐ wsw ☐ swb ☐ siow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp, Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 0
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: 40' sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	SX CIIII.
Operator:	
Well Name;	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite;
Commingled Permit #:	
Dual Completion Permit #:	Operator Name:
SWD Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
ENHR Permit #:	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
April 26, 2012 May 1, 2012 May 3, 2012	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if re	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information equested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidence) report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and	Iregu-
iations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compile and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowled	ad with Letter of Confidentiality Received
and the distribution of the past of my knowled	Confidential Release Date:
Signatura	☐ Wireline Log Received
Olgitalitie.	Geologist Report Received
Title: Operator Date: May 21, 2012	UIC Distribution ALT □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
	ALT I II MI Approved by: Date:

Side Two

Operator Name: Haas Petroleum, LLC			Lease Name: Massey Well #: 1 HP							
Sec. <u>35</u> Twp. <u>23</u>	s. R. <u>14</u>	✓ Eas	t 🔲 West		y: <u>Woo</u>					
ecovery, and flow ra	how important tops ar iosed, flowing and sho tes if gas to surface to Attach final geological	it-in press est, along	sures, whether : with final chart	shut-in pre:	ssure rea	ched static level	hydrostatic nice	eurae haltam	hola tampara	luca Dui
Orill Stem Tests Take (Altach Addillonal		<u>'</u>	∕es ☑No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	San	nple
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	□ `	res ☑ No		Nam	e		Тор	Date	ım
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Cop	ed Electronically		res 🗹 No							
ist Ali E. Logs Run:										
		Rep		RECORD	Ne	w Used	on ele			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Orilled	Si	ize Casing at (In O.D.)	We	lgit . / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Additi	
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8				40'	Class A	40		
Longstring	6 3/4	4 1/2		9.5#		1708'	Poz Mix	145	60/40	
			ADDITIONA						<u> </u>	
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Boltom	Тур	ADDITIONAL e of Cement	T	s Used	JEEZE RECORD	Type and	Percent Additives	3	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify I	ON RECOI	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per	s Set/Type foraled		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeaze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				Depth
	Perforated 1620.0	to 1624	.0 - 13 Perfs			RECEIVED				
	Perforated 1626.0	lo1630,	0 - 13 Perfs				KANSAS CORPO	RATION COMMIS	SION	
	Perforated 1635.0	to 1635	.0 - 7 Perfs		<u>-</u> -		OCT	01 2012		
				·			CONSERV	ATION DIVISI HITA, KS	ON	
UBING RECORD:	Size:	Set Al:		Packer A	 d:	Liner Run:	Yes No			· <u> </u>
ate of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	iR.	Producing Meth	od:	<u>-</u>		her (Explain)			
slimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	ibis.	Gas	McI	Wate			Gas-Oil Ratio	G	avity
DISPOSITIC Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease		_	BETHOD OF	COMPLE Dualty	Comp. Com	mingled if ACO-4)	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:	



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
September 21, 2012

Sam Brownback, Governor

HAAS PETROLEUM, LLC 11551 ASH ST., STE 205 LEAWOOD, KS 66211

RE: API Well No. 15-207-28030-00-00

MASSEY 1-HP

W2NWNESW, 35-23S-14E WOODSON County, Kansas RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 01 2012

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Dear Operator:

Upon review of the above referenced well, the following documentation appears to be incomplete pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-107. The requested information below should be submitted to the KCC to my attention by October 12, 2012 for processing. Failure to submit the requested documentation may be punishable by an administrative penalty pursuant to the General Rules and Regulations for the State of Kansas.

X All drilling and completion information. No ACO-1 has been received as of this date. Must be notarized and signed. Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1. We do not accept fax copies. Must be put on new form and typed. API # or date when original well was first drilled. Contractor License #. Designate type of Well Completion. If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, including original completion date. Spud date. (Month, Day, Year) Other:	TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year) Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section. Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed. Must have final copies of DST's/Charts. All original complete open and cased hole wireline logs run. A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist. A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.) Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form. Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.
---	---

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within 120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any questions. Note: If the intent is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely,

HULLING AND DEANNA GARRISON

Production Department

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichito, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 17, 2012

Mark Haas Haas Petroleum, LLC 11551 ASH ST., STE 205 LEAWOOD, KS 66211

Re: ACO1 API 15-207-28030-00-00 Massey 1-HP SW/4 Sec.35-23S-14E Woodson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Mark Haas Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 25, 2012

Mark Haas Haas Petroleum, LLC 11551 ASH ST., STE 205 LEAWOOD, KS 66211

Re: ACO-1 API 15-207-28030-00-00 Massey 1-HP SW/4 Sec.35-23S-14E Woodson County, Kansas

Dear Mark Haas:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/26/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on October 17, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department